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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 22nd round, Match #174

Friday, 30.03.2025, 18:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 13°C. Spectators: 935

«Zorya» Luhansk

0 : 3

«Kolos» Kovalivka

1 Saputin Oleksandr
55 A.Jordan
21 J. Bašić
10 Junior Reis
47 Vantukh Roman
32 Trontelj Žan
6 Popara Dejan
5 Yatsyk Oleksandr
22 Mićin Petar
29 Bilotserkovets Volodymyr
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp (C)

Substitutes
30 Turbaievskyi Mykyta
53 Matsapura Dmytro
70 Kyriukhantsev Ihor
4 Eskinja Gabriel
20 Matkevych Andrii
14 Vasylets Maksym
99 Vakula Vladyslav
97 Korablin Tymur
15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo
11 Supriaha Vladyslav
9 Slesar Artem
17 Horbach Ihor

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy
5 Bondarenko Valerii (C)
6 Burda Mykyta
32 Kozik Eduard
16 Krasniqi Ilir
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
8 Veleten Vladyslav
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola
33 Tretiakov Maksym

Substitutes
1 Horokh Valentyn
23 Mysak Roman
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
55 Telles
48 Kryvoruchko Oleh
47 Denysenko Daniil
80 Bezruchuk Oleksii
19 Alefirenko Danyil
17 Sydorov Oleksii
27 Sukhar Tymofii
11 Bolivar
2 Vlădoiu Ștefan-Marinel

Coach
Kostyshyn Ruslan

Referee:
Kalonov Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Debenko Igor
Assistant 2:
Drykin Vladyslav
4th Official:
Kohut Oleh
Referee Observer:
Vozniak Serhii

VAR Referee:
Yevtukhov Dmytro
VAR Referee Assistant:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
VAR Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii
Delegate:
Kosevych Oleksandr
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 22nd round, Match #174
Friday, 30.03.2025, 18:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 13°C. Spectators: 935

«Zorya» Luhansk 0 : 3 «Kolos» Kovalivka
32 Trontelj Žan 5'

32 Trontelj Žan 38'

42' 9 Tsurikov Andriy

55' 5 Bondarenko Valerii

57' 32 Kozik Eduard

58' 9 Tsurikov Andriy

60' 22 Kovtaliuk Mykola
11 Bolivar

63' 10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
5 Yatsyk Oleksandr
15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo 65'

29 Bilotserkovets Volodymyr
9 Slesar Artem 65'

28 Budkivskyi Pylyp
17 Horbach Ihor 72'

79' 10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo

47 Vantukh Roman
4 Eskinja Gabriel 85'

85' 10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
55 Telles

85' 8 Veleten Vladyslav
19 Alefirenko Danyil

22 Mićin Petar
14 Vasylets Maksym 85'

88' 32 Kozik Eduard
2 Vlădoiu Ștefan-Marinel

88' 99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
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